Village of Bradley Board Meeting

Bradley Municipal Building 147 S. Michigan Avenue Bradley, IL 60915 Monday, November 25th, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Calling the Roll & Declaration of Quorum
- 4. Approve Agenda
- 5. Presentation of Minutes
 - a. Regular Meeting Tuesday, November 12th, 2024
- 6. Presentation of Communication
- 7. Public Communication
- 8. Mayoral Communication
 - a. Master Jack and Miss Merry Christmas Contest Winners
 - b. The 39th Annual Lighted Christmas Parade "A Cartoon Christmas" December 6th at 6:30pm
 - c. Village of Bradley's 6th Annual Christmas House Decorating Contest
- 9. Presentation of Bills and Accounts
- 10. Report of Standing Committee

 - - R-11-24-05 A Resolution Approving the Purchase of US Digital Designs Station Alerting Components, for Fire and EMS Dispatching Enhancing the Life Safety of the Citizens of Bradley
 - - i. O-11-24-05 An Ordinance Authorizing the Sale and/or Disposal of Certain property that is no longer or useful for the Village's Public use
 - ii. O-11-24-06 An Ordinance Approving the 2024 Property Tax Levy
 - iii. O-11-24-07 An Ordinance Abating in its Entirely the Tax Hereto Levied for the Year 2024 to Pay the Principal of and Interest on Not to Exceed \$4,750,000 General Obligation Sewage Refunding Bonds (Alternative Revenue Source), Series 2015A, of the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois
 - iv. O- 11-24-08 An Ordinance Abating in its Entirely the Tax Hereto Levied for the Year 2024 to Pay the Principal of and Interest on Not to Exceed \$11,880,000 Taxable General Obligation Sewage Refunding Bonds (Alternative Revenue Source), Series 2021, of the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois
 - v. R-11-24-06 A Resolution Establishing a Program for the Refund of 2024 Property Taxes within the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois

 - - i. R-11-24-07 A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Certain Property in the Village of Bradley (PINS: 17-09-16-101-004, 17-09-16-101-005, 17-09-16-101-011, 17-09-16-101-012, 17-09-16-101-015, 17-09-16-101-034, 17-09-16-101-036, 17-09-16-201-012 and 17-09-16-201-014)

11. Unfinished Business

Village of Bradley Board Meeting

Bradley Municipal Building 147 S. Michigan Avenue Bradley, IL 60915 Monday, November 25th, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.

12. New Business

a. Executive Session to consider the appointment, employment, compensation, Discipline, performance or Dismissal of specific Employee(s) and Collective Bargaining. The consideration to purchase, lease or acquire specific Real Estate property or for the probable or imminent and pending litigation.

13. Adjournment

Posted on November 22nd, 2024